Project #: GS# 206-085	Bid Date: 11/2	21/2024	Time: 2:(Time: 2:00pm			
Project Title: New Allied Health Faci	ility - Ridgela	and Holmes Comr	nunity Colle	ge			
Institution/Agency: Bureau of Building	S						
Professional: JH&H Architects Planners Interiors PA		(UA PM & clerical initials As \$ A.6.)					
Contractors		Base Bid		Alternates	±		
Certificate of Responsibility # 22429 - MC 5% Bid Security: Leave 226 Addenda Received: (#) (#) (#) (#) Days: 40 Electronic Bid: yes no		S 17, 540, 000 CR Expires: Mechanical: AB Med	nonica	2. 798 3. 317 ,	119. OD (+) 500. & (+) 200. & (+)		
		Plumbing: Ash Madelication on envelopment of the plumbing of the pl	pe:	5.	()		
	1. 2. 3.	Paving Base Repair: Undercutting: Select Material:	Unit Price \$ 176 \$ 13.66 \$ 22.77	cost per SY cost per CY cost per CY	\$ 70,400 \$ 19,124 \$ 31,878		
	# () no	Base Bid \$	elancol elancol	2. 798	200. = (+) 300. = (+) 300. = (+) () ()		
	1. 2. 3.	Paving Base Repair: Undercutting: Select Material:	Unit Price \$ [2]. 80 \$ 9.26 \$ 25.05	cost per SY cost per CY cost per CY	Subtotal \$ 48,719.90 \$ 12,961.48 \$ 35,072.23		
	#no	Wiccitation.	Medanco Malanco RC	Alternates 1. 101 2. 648 3. 400 4. 5.	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		
	1. 2. 3.	Paving Base Repair: Undercutting: Select Material:	Unit Price \$ 166. \(\omega\) \$ 14.40 \$ 24. \(\omega\)	cost per SY cost per CY cost per CY	Subtotal \$ 74,400 - \$ 20,160 - \$ 33,600.		

* see Proposal Form for any Unit Prices that do not affect base bid nor alternates, if applicable

I certify that this a correct tabulation of all bids received for this Project on the date stated above. (having checked the Contractor's name and certificate number with the Contractor's Board at www.msboc.state.ms.us / MID at https://www.mid.ms.gov/licensing-search/company-search.aspx

Project #: GS# 206-085	Bid Date: 11/21/2024		Time: 2:00pm					
Project Title: New Allied Health Facility - Ridgeland Holmes Community College								
Institution/Agency: Bureau of Buildings	3							
Professional; JH&H Architects Planners Interiors PA		(UA PM & clerical initials A S+ AG)						
Certificate of Responsibility # 01494-MC 5% Bid Security: There is a Casard to Addenda Received: (# \(\) (# \(1. 2. 3.		Alternates 1. 103 (2. 1672) 2. 1672 3. 343 4. 1672 5. 114.40 2. 1672 2. 1672 2. 1672 3. 343 4. 172 5. 172 cost per SY cost per CY cost per CY cost per CY	\$ 20,160.50				
Mid State Construction Co. Certificate of Responsibility # 19418-MC 5% Bid Security: West-sen Superty Addenda Received: (# 1 (# 1 (# 1) (#	#	Base Bid \$ 17 185 vv CR Expires: Mechanical: Ms + 20 Plumbing: Ms + 20 Electrical: Toro Kiris Modification on envelope: Un Paving Base Repair: \$		100.50 (+) 1,00.50 (+) 1,00.50 (+) (-) (-) (-) (-) (-) (-) (-) (-) (-) (-				
Probity Contracting Group, LLC Certificate of Responsibility # 20417-MC 5% Bid Security: Watter Substitute (#) (#) (#) (#) (#)	2. 3.	Undercutting: \$ Select Material: \$ Base Bid \$ CR Expires: Mechanical: Butted Plumbing: Butted Electrical: To electrical	cost per CY cost per CY Alternates					
Days: Flectronic Bid: yes no	1. 2. 3.	Modification on envelope: Un Paving Base Repair: Undercutting: Select Material: \$	nit Price 55. = cost per SY cost per CY cost per CY	Subtotal \$ \(\frac{12}{27}, \text{ cvo} \). \(\frac{25}{27}, \text{ cwo} \).				

* see Proposal Form for any Unit Prices that do not affect base bid nor alternates, if applicable

I certify that this a correct tabulation of all bids received for this Project on the date stated above. (having checked the Contractor's name and certificate number with the Contractor's Board at www.msboc.state.ms.us / MID at https://www.mid.ms.gov/licensing-search/company-search.aspx

Project #: GS# 206-085	Bid Date: 11 /	21/2024	Time: 2:	Time: 2:00pm		
Project Title: New Allied Health Facil	ity - Ridgel	and Holmes Com	munity Colle	———— ∋ge		
Institution/Agency: Bureau of Buildings	;					
Professional: JH&H Architects Planners Interiors PA		(UA PM & clerical initials AS+ A6)				
Contractors		Base Bid		Alternates		
Thrash Commercial Contractors		\$ 15,860,0	<u> </u>	1. 77 2. 865,	(H)	
Certificate of Responsibility # 10117-MC 5% Bid Security: Transce Carea Addenda Received: (# //		Mechanical: Buffur Plumbing: Buffur Electrical: 50 El Modification on envel	ecter	3, <u>254</u> 4. 5.		
	1. 2. 3.		Unit Price \$ 145. \(\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\te}\text{\texi{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi{\texi{\text{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi}\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\tex	cost per SY cost per CY cost per CY	\$ 59,000.9 \$ 30,900.9 \$ 33,600.5	
Certificate of Responsibility # 5% Bid Security: Addenda Received: (#) (#) (#) (#) (#) (#) (#) Days: Electronic Bid: yesn		Base Bid \$ CR Expires: Mechanical: Plumbing: Electrical: Modification on envel		2. 3.	± () () () () ()	
			Unit Price		Subtotal	
El Company de la	1. 2. 3.	8	\$ \$ \$	cost per CY	\$ \$ \$	
Certificate of Responsibility # 5% Bid Security: Addenda Received: (#) (#) (#) (#) (#) (#) Days: Electronic Bid: yesn		Base Bid \$ CR Expires: Mechanical: Plumbing: Electrical: Modification on envelo		2 3 4	± () () () () ()	
*	1. 2. 3.	Undercutting:	Unit Price \$ \$ \$	cost per CY	Subtotal \$ \$ \$	
			WY 14 Wh 1 17 4 7			

* see Proposal Form for any Unit Prices that do not affect base bid nor alternates, if applicable

I certify that this a correct tabulation of all bids received for this Project on the date stated above. (having checked the Contractor's name and certificate number with the Contractor's Board at www.msboc.state.ms.us / MID at https://www.mid.ms.gov/licensing-search/company-search.aspx

_____(Authorized Signature) _____(Date) last revision